## ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT TAX TRIBUNAL

BRIAN K. and SHELLY G. TURNER, Petitioner,  v. 19 TT 41 Chief Judge James M. Conway ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, Respondent.		
Petitioner, )  v. ) 19 TT 41  Chief Judge James M. Conway  ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT )  OF REVENUE, )	BRIAN K. and SHELLY G. TURNER.	)
) Chief Judge James M. Conway ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT ) OF REVENUE, )	•	)
OF REVENUE,	v.	,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT	)
Respondent. )	OF REVENUE,	)
	Respondent.	)

## **ORDER**

1. The next status conference will be held January 13, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. by telephone.

\_/s/ James Conway JAMES M. CONWAY Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: December 11, 2020